
Killeen Lady Roo Softball 
Schedule 2023-2024 

Day  Date Opponent JV Varsity Location 

Scrimmages 

Tuesday Jan. 30 Cove 5:30 7:00 Copperas Cove 

Saturday Feb. 3 Vanguard College Prep Waco (JV) 2:30  Waco 

Saturday Feb. 3 Georgetown Tri-Scrimmage (Varsity)  10:45 & 12:30  Georgetown 

Tuesday Feb. 6 Lorena (Varsity)  5:00 Killeen 

Friday Feb. 9 Temple 5:00 6:30 Temple 

Tournaments/ Games 

Tuesday Feb. 13 Manor New Tech High (Varsity)  6:00  Killeen 

Thur-Sat Feb. 15 - 17 KISD Tournament (Varsity)  

TH 9:00 & 3:00 
FRI 9:00 & 3:00 
SAT 9:00 & 3:00 Harker Heights P&R 

Tuesday Feb. 20 Taylor 5:00 7:00 Taylor 

Thur-Sat Feb. 22 - 24 Cameron Tournament (Varsity)   TBD  Cameron 

Thur-Sat Feb. 29 - March 2 Westwood Tournament (JV) 
TH 10:30 & 12:00 
SAT 1:30 & 3:00  Round Rock 

Thur-Sat Feb. 29 - March 2 Tyler Legacy Tournament (Varsity)  TH 2:00 & 3:30 Tyler, Tx 

District 

Tuesday Feb. 27 Waco 5:00 6:30 Waco 

Tuesday Mar. 5 Belton 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Friday Mar. 8 Lake Belton 5:00 6:30 Lake Belton 

Tuesday Mar. 12 Shoemaker 5:00 6:30 Shoemaker 

Friday Mar. 15 Ellison (Middle School Night) 1:00 2:30 Killeen 

Tuesday Mar. 19 University 5:00 6:30 University 

Friday Mar. 22 Chaparral 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Tuesday Mar. 26 Waco (Teacher Appreciation Night) 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Thursday Mar. 28 Belton 5:00 6:30 Belton 

Tuesday Apr. 2 Lake Belton 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Friday Apr. 5 Shoemaker 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Tuesday Apr. 9 Ellison 5:00 6:30 Ellison 

Friday Apr. 12 University (Senior Night) 5:00 6:30 Killeen 

Tuesday Apr. 16 Chaparral 5:00 6:30 Chaparral 

 

Head Coach: Ivory Nichols Office: 254-336-7208 

Asst. Coaches: Chris Emerson & Kari Dominowski Bold: District Games 

Head Athletic Trainer: Jessica Beeman Principal: Dr. Kara Trevino 

Athletic Coordinator: Joshua Sadler KISD Athletic Director: Micah Wells 

Athletic Coordinator: Kecia Davis KISD Athletic Director: Kevin Lawler & Lanny Williams 

 


